## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLIC 11/1622	ATION NUMBE	R		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name			Execution Date	]			
Tsun Neng Yang		2005	5-09-06				
Shan Ming Lan		2005	005-09-06				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name	Street Address	3	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code	
Institute of Nuclear	1000 Wenhua Rd.,			Lungtan,	TAIWAN	325	
Energy Research	Chiaan Village		Taoyuan				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 886223648205 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 030830							
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			Michael Lin				
DATE SIGNED:		2005-09-06					
DATE SIGNED: 2005-09-06 2005-09-06   Total Attachments: 1 source=File0040.tif 2005-09-06							

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Yang, Tsun Neng	Name: Institute of Nuclear Energy Research					
Lan, Shan Ming	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) 8/10/2005	Street Address: 1000 Wun Hwa Rd., An Chia					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	Village.					
3. Nature of conveyance:	village.					
Assignment Merger	City: Long Tang, Taoyuan Hsien					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Taiwan</u> Zip: 325					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No					
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name:Michael Lin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 5F 79 Roosevelt Rd. Sec. 2						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: <u>Taipei</u>	8. Payment Information					
State: Taiwan Zip: 10600	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>5808</u> Expiration Date <u>09/06</u>					
Phone Number: +886-2-23627898						
Fax Number: +886-2-23648205	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: <a href="https://dtsacrossian.com">dtsacrossian.com</a>	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Michael ha	8/10/2005					
Signature	Date					
Michael Lin	Total number of pages including cover 1 sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 016491 FRAME: 0061

**RECORDED: 09/06/2005**